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Bhaviln's Vivekananda College
Departmenf of Computer Science

Sai nikpu ri, Secundera bad
Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University

BCA I Year
CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2016-2017

Scheme of Instruction and Examination
SEMESTER _ I

Paper Title
CourseSl.No. Code

BCA 141

BCA i42.

BCA 143

BCA 144

BCA ]45

BCA 142P

BCA 143P

Twe PPW

PR

Max.
Marks

TH TH-
CIA

Credits

PR

t)iscrete Mathematics

Programming in 'C'

Fundamentals of lnformation
Technology

General English

lnformation Systerns Theory and

Applications

Progranrming in C Lab

Funda menta is of lnformation
Technology Lab

TH

GE

CC

CC

AECC

CC

Totol 20 6
SEC: Skill Enhancement
Course

CC : Compulsory Course

CT

A

4

4

4

1.

2

3

4

4

4

4

4

.)
L

2

***"1
I

3

3

70

70

70

30

30

30

4

5

4

4

70

70

30

30

6

1

50

50

350

AECC : Ability Enirancement Compulsory Course

GE : Generic Elective

$e
rtfitent

100 24

Max.
Marks

(

Dept.
Engg'

Osmania

Studies

007.
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Bhal'an's Vivekananda College
Department of Computer Science

Sa irr ikpu ri, Sccu nderabad
Autonornous Collcge -.\ffiliatcd to Osmania University

BCA I Year
CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2016-2017

Schcme of Instruction and Examination
SEMESTER _ II

Paper Title course PPW Max'
TWe Marks

PR TH TH-

Sl.No. Code

BCA 2-41

BCA242

BCA243

CC

CC

SEC

GE

GE

TH

4

4

4

4

4

70

70

70

30

30

30

CIA

Max.
Marks

PR PR

CI
A

Credits

4

4

1.

2

3

Programming in C++

lT Hardware

Effective Documentation and

Prese ntatio n

Data Analysis

Organizatiorrs and Functions

Programnring in C++ Lab

lT-Hardware Lab

3

3

4

5

6

7

BCA244

P,CAZ45

ecA 24LP

BCA242P

Total 20 6
SEC : Skill Enhancement
Course

CC : Compulsory Course

70 30

70 30

50

50

350 150 100

4

4

4

2

2

24

AECC : Ability F-r,hancement Compulsory Course

D Board olstudies (lr)
Dept. of ComPuter Scienco &Engg.

Unlvers ityColiege of Engineering'

GE : Generic Elective

the ol

(

Osmania UnivorsitY. Hyd'500 OOZ
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Bhavan's Vivekananda CoIIege
Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous College - Affiliated to osmania university

BCA III SEMESTER

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Sl.No. Code PaperTitle

Java

Gender Sensitization

Operating Systems Lab

*T

-***

i.,
l

a

1

j

Course
Tfue PPW

PR

TH

4

Max. Max.
Marks

PR PR

CreditsMarks
TH.
CA

TH I
;
A

7 BCA341 Effective Communication SEC
70

70

70 30

70 30

50

30 4
2 BCA342 Data Comm unication and Networking CC

BCA343 Operating Systems CC

4 BCA344

5 BCA345

6 BCA343P

Object Oriented Programming with CC

Object Oriented programming with
Java Lab

BCA346 Seminar - |

**t

I

4

4

4

4

4

GE

4

2 2

2

2

t***

i

3

3

3

i
't*

50
PBCA3447

50
1

*
i
,

Total 1g
SEC: Skill Enhancement
Course

CC: Compulsory Course

Z5

25

AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

SFi9rneunflective
mant cf Cornputers

Vldya

he l) &.
ir't.

R$iANttA\
t-ridie's i\1) Ens$'

r,ei

Bainikpuri,
Bhrvan't'r/lYekananda Collegr
Secunierabad ' 500 091'

120 100

BoaislLli

eisiiY'
"$04 3c'l

(

3

8

2

24

*"r
,

-l
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Bhavan's Vivekananda CoIIege
Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous college - Affitiated to osmania university

BCA IV SEMESTER

Scheme of Instruction and Examination
CourseCode Paper Title

L BCA44L Environmental Studies

2 BCA442 obile Computing

3 BCA443 Data base Ma nagement System

4 BCA444

I

Twe PPW

TH PR TH

Max. Max. Marks

PR
CIA

Marks Credits

TH- PR
CIA

AECC 4

cc4
70

70 30
J 30

4

4

24

CC4
30

GUI Programming and Data Structures
(Using Java)

System Analysis and Logical Design

Database Management System Lab

GUI Programming and Data Structures
(Using Java) Lab

CC

4

4

4

2

2

4

4

3

3

6

P

70 30

BCA445

BCA443P

CC

6
70 30

-J-
5 0

7 BicA444

AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course
GE : Generic Elective

SEC: Skill Enhancement
Course

CC: Compulsory Course

r,r.S lt
[i^eaci ^l ih.e Department

@i*i"[*ffi**"
Sort ii !'';

','ihN
gn6s

((

1

50

Total 20 100

satt

j
I

r:i
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Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania Univcrsity

BCA V SEMESTBR
CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) we.f.20rs-zorg

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

,J (. .';Cies (tn
$s:;;

DePt. cfc ,::;,r.,

Unive'

:,::' ':''-;ienco & Engg.

:, rt !: nliiteoring, BOS in In;ormatics
Bhavan's Vivekananda College

Sainilcpurl

PERgON

c 007.
lL. r

Sl.No. Code PaperTitle Course
Tvpe

PPW Max. Marks Max. Marks

TH PR TH
TH-
CIA

PR
PR-
CIA

L BCA541 lnternet Protqcols
CC 4 70 30 4

2 BCA542 Object Oriented System Development
CC 4 70 30 4

3 Elective-l (Any'one of the following including
respective lab) DSE 4 3 70 30 50 6

BcA543a Web Technologies

BCA543aP Web Technologies Lab

BCA543b Mobile Application Development

BCAs43bP Mobile Application Development Lab

BCA543c Unix Programming

BCA543cP Unix Programming Lab

Osmari

. .-d, ;- fisE-i)U

Contd...

Cre
diE
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AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE : Generic Elective

BCA V SEMESTER
CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f.2ore-zorg

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

SEC: Skill Enhancement
Course

CC : Compulsory Course

cii.qiiiPE R.30i\j
in in;orntatics

Vivekananda

SI.No. Code PaperTide
Course
Twe PPW

Max.
Mark

.s

Credi
B

Max. Marks Cre
diE

TH PR TH
TH-
CA

PR
PR-
CIA

4 Elective-ll (Any one of the following
including respective !ab) DSE 4 3 70 30 50 6

BCA544a Advanced Java Progra mming

BCA544aP Advanced Java Programming Lab

BCA544b Scripting Language

BCA544bP Scripting Language Lab

BCA544c . Net and C# Programming

BCAS44cP . Net and C# Programming Lab

5 BCA545 Seminar-ll
3 25 2

Totol 16 9 280 120 100 25 22

Sainikpuri
College

ffilrTnenss,
.,,iiq,![ffi 

'i': :l : :i ; ;''l"'

I

t-
L
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Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University

BCA VI SEMESTER
CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 201.8-2019

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

4

-4litwtaxN
4d6d6/'Studies(lr)

+Bt. btoirirl.utor$cie'nce &. F",+r .

' rliiir-e:i+j.fty C r. I i egrg Af f :Er.1 g.[ 1:;,,, i. :,,, ;,
't.dltdni*tlrri €ltui$,tttl$d-:5 ri .,,ii)?".

c i.i
BC5 rioinratics

Contd

SI.No. Code PaperTide Course TSpe
PPW

Max. Marks Max. Marks Cre
dits

TH
PR TH TH-

CIA
PR PR-

CIA

L Elective-lll (Any one of the following) DSE 4 70 30

BCA641a lnformation Security

BCA641b Grid Computing

BCA641c Multimedia

2 Elective-tV (Any one of the following) DSE 4 70 30

BCA642a System and Network Administration

BCA642b Cloud Computing

BCA642c Artificia I I ntel lige nce

Bhavan's Vivekananda College
- SalnikPuri

1

4l

u



BCA VI SBMESTER
CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f.2018-2019

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Code Paper Title

AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE : Generic Elective

Course
Twe PPW

Max.
Mar
ks

iB
Cred Max. Marks

Cre
diB

TH
PR-
CIA

TH-
CA

PR

4

4

SEC : Skill Enhancement
Course

cc: computsory cours" 
cln,rlgA$*

goS\MPf6rmalrcs

']r a';Is v ivfkan and a CdLge
SelnikPurt

Sl.No.

TH PR

3 Elective-V (Any one of the following )
DSE 70 30 4

BCA643a Software Testing

BCA643b Big Data

BCA643c Data Warehouse and Data Mining

4 Elective-Vl (Any one of the following ) DSE 70 30 4

BCA644a E-Commerce

BCA644b lnternet of Things

BCA644c Business lntelligence

5 BCA645 Sem ina r-lll
3 25 2

6
6 BCA646 Main Project 6 1.25 25

Totol 16 9 280 120 125 50 24

Dept' ol

ot

Hl,j'

1
I

1

A

*****J--**.L- @
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Bhavan's Vivekananda Coilege
Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University

BCA OVERALL3 YEARS CRBDITS
CBCS (Choice Based Credit System

AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE : Generic Elective

Boardi;f $ttidies (tr)
t. of Corn;:,;terScie nce & Engg.

,*u.ffi,,,n,
- Salnikpuri

SEC : Skill
Enhancement
Course
CC: Compulsory
Course

')ep
!t n ivei's lty, C c i ie^r;e of Engine 6i'ing,

Sl.No. Cource Tfue No. ofPapers Credits

1
AECC 2

B

2 sEc 2 B

3 GE 4 t4

4 DSE 6 28(24+4P)

4 cc L4 72(56+L6P)

Seminar 3 06

6 Project L 06

Total 142

o sma n ic L;r.iivii rsi iy; Hyd-5s(} 002.

5
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Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University

BCA OVERALL 3 YEARS CRBDITS SEMESTER WISB
CBCS (Choice Based Credit System)

Sl.No. Semester Credits

1 I 24

2 II 24

3 III 24

4 ry 24

4 V 22

5 VI 24

Total L42

CH IR.MAN

Board r:!;tu tiies (lT)

' '' ePt. of C

-,iriversitY

0itril)
litiieof
'.tler $ciet':ca &Engg'

Engit'i;3:":'l"n

Osmania U nivaisitY' Hyd-5..;'ii i;' '
Bos

Bhavan's


