## Department of Computer Science Sainikpuri, Secunderabad

## Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University

#### BCA I Year

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2016-2017

#### Scheme of Instruction and Examination

			SEMESTER	R – I						
Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PF	PW	Ма Ма	ax. rks	Ma Mai		Credits
				ТН	PR	ТН	TH- CIA	PR	PR - CI A	
1	BCA 141	Discrete Mathematics	GE	4		70	30			4
2	BCA 142	Programming in 'C'	CC	4		70	30			4
3	BCA 143	Fundamentals of Information Technology	CC	4		70	30			4
4	BCA 144	General English	AECC	4		70	30			4
5	BCA 145	Information Systems Theory and Applications	CC	4		70	30			4
6	BCA 142P	Programming in C Lab			3			50		2
7	BCA 143P	Fundamentals of Information Technology Lab	•		3			50	•	2
		Total		20	6	350	150	100		24

AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE: Generic Elective Head of the Department
Department Computers
Department Computers
Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's Vivekananda . 500 094.

Course CC: Compulsory Course

SEC: Skill Enhancement

Dept. of Computer Science & Engg.
University College of Engineering,
Osmania University, Hyd-500 007.

## Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad

Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University

#### BCA I Year

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2016-2017

#### Scheme of Instruction and Examination

			SEMESTER	R – II						
Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PF	PW		ax. rks	Ma Mai		Credits
				ТН	PR	ТН	TH- CIA	PR	PR - CI A	
1	BCA 241	Programming in C++	CC	4		70	30			4
2	BCA 242	IT Hardware	CC	4		70	30			4
3	BCA 243	Effective Documentation and Presentation	SEC	4		70	30			4
4	BCA 244	Data Analysis	GE	4		70	30			4
5	BCA 245	Organizations and Functions	GE	4		70	30			4
6	BCA 241P	Programming in C++ Lab			3			50		2
7	BCA 242P	IT-Hardware Lab			3			50		2
	**************************************	Total		20	6	350	150	100		24

**AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course** 

GE: Generic Elective

Healt of the Department

Bepartment of Computers

Bharatiys Hdya Bhavan's Vivekananda College Cainifronti Secunderabad - 500 094.

SEC: Skill Enhancement

Course

CC: Compulsory Course

Board of Studies (IT)

Dept. of Computer Science & Engg. University College of Engineering, Osmania University, Hyd-500 007.

## **Department of Computer Science** Sainikpuri, Secunderabad Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University **BCA III SEMESTER**

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2017-2018

#### Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	P	PW	8	ax. arks		ax. irks	Credits
				ТН	PR	ТН	TH- CIA	PR	PR - CI A	
1	BCA341	Effective Communication	SEC	4		70	30			4
2	BCA342	Data Communication and Networking	CC	4	***************************************	70	30			4
3	BCA343	Operating Systems	CC	4	***************************************	70	30			4
4	BCA344	Object Oriented Programming with Java	CC	4		70	30			4
5	BCA345	Gender Sensitization	GE	2		50	***************************************	***************************************		2
6	BCA343P	Operating Systems Lab		***************************************	3	***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	50		2
7	BCA344P	Object Oriented Programming with Java Lab			3	***************************************		50		2
8	BCA346	Seminar – I			3	***************************************		***************************************	25	2
*****************************		Total		18	9	330	120	100	25	24

**AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course** 

Course **CC**: Compulsory Course

**SEC: Skill Enhancement** 

Dept. of Computer Science & Engo. University College of Engineering, Osmania University, Hyd-500 007.

epartment of Computers Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's Vivekananda College Sainikpuri, Secunderabad - 500 094

Department of Computer Science Sainikpuri, Secunderabad Autonomous College – Affiliated to Osmania University BCA IV SEMESTER

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2017-2018

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PPW		PPW Ma		Max. Marks		Credits
***************************************				TH	PR	ТН	TH- CIA	PR	PR- CIA	
1	BCA441	Environmental Studies	AECC	4		70	30		***************************************	4
2	BCA442	Mobile Computing	CC	4		70	30	***************************************	***************************************	4
3	BCA443	Database Management System	СС	4		70	30	***************************************		4
4	BCA444	GUI Programming and Data Structures (Using Java)	CC	4		70	30	***************************************		4
5	BCA445	System Analysis and Logical Design	CC	4		70	30			4
6	BCA443P	Database Management System Lab			3			50	***************************************	2
7	BCA444P	GUI Programming and Data Structures (Using Java) Lab			3			50		2
		Total	***************************************	20	6	350	<i>150</i>	100	***************************************	24

se

**CC: Compulsory Course** 

Course

**SEC: Skill Enhancement** 

**AECC : Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course** 

**GE**: Generic Elective

Head of the Department
Department of Computers
Sharatlya Vidya Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Sainilpouri, Secunderabad - 500 094:

CHAIRMAN

Board of Studies (IT)

Board of Stu

**Department of Computer Science** Sainikpuri, Secunderabad Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University **BCA V SEMESTER** 

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2018-2019

#### Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PP	'W	Мах.	Marks	Мах.	Marks	Cre dits
		,		TH	PR	ТН	TH- CIA	PR	PR- CIA	
1	BCA541	Internet Protocols	CC	4		70	30			4
2	BCA542	Object Oriented System Development	CC	4		70	30			4
3		Elective-I (Any one of the following including respective lab)	DSE	4	3	70	30	50		6
	BCA543a	Web Technologies				*				000000000000000000000000000000000000000
	BCA543aP	Web Technologies Lab							•	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
December 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 20	BCA543b	Mobile Application Development		***************************************						p
***************************************	BCA543bP	Mobile Application Development Lab		•	•					
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	BCA543c	Unix Programming			<b>*************************************</b>			5 Marie 1 Mari		
	BCA543cP	Unix Programming Lab			***************************************		***************************************			

Boardo udies (IT) Dept. of Computer Science & Engg.
University Goscope of Engineering,

Osmania Univarsity, Hyd-500007.

**BOS** in Informatics Bhavan's Vivekananda College Sainikpuri Contd...

## BCA V SEMESTER CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2018-2019

#### **Scheme of Instruction and Examination**

Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PP	'W	Max. Mark s	Credi ts	Max. I	Marks	Cre dits
				TH	PR	ТН	TH- CIA	PR	PR- CIA	
4		Elective-II (Any one of the following including respective lab)	DSE	4	3	70	30	50		6
	BCA544a	Advanced Java Programming				<u></u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	BCA544aP	Advanced Java Programming Lab			•					
	BCA544b	Scripting Language	*		***************************************	<u>G</u>				
	BCA544bP	Scripting Language Lab			***************************************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
***************************************	BCA544c	. Net and C# Programming		***************************************			***************************************	***************************************		hononononononononononon
	BCA544cP	. Net and C# Programming Lab			***************************************			***************************************	••••••••••••••••	processor and a processor and
5	BCA545	Seminar-II	* P		3		***************************************	***************************************	25	2
***************************************		Total		16	9	280	120	100	25	22

SEC: Skill Enhancement

Course

**CC**: Compulsory Course

Board of Studies (IT)
Dept. of Computer Science & Engg.
University College of Engineering.
University University Syd-5000.

**AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course** 

**GE**: Generic Elective

CHAIRPERSON
BOS in Informatics
Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Salnikpuri

Department of Computer Science
Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous College – Affiliated to Osmania University
BCA VI SEMESTER

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2018-2019

#### **Scheme of Instruction and Examination**

Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PF	PW	Мах.	Marks	Max. I	Marks	Cre dits
				ТН	PR	ТН	TH- CIA	PR	PR- CIA	60000000000000000000000000000000000000
1		Elective-III (Any one of the following)	DSE	4		70	30			4
	BCA641a	Information Security		•	***************************************					
	BCA641b	Grid Computing								
accessore and a second accessore accessore and a second accessore accessore accessore and a second accessore	BCA641c	Multimedia .		-					***************************************	-
2		Elective-IV (Any one of the following)	DSE	4	***************************************	70	30			4
	BCA642a	System and Network Administration			•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			***************************************		
	BCA642b	Cloud Computing				***************************************			***************************************	
	BCA642c	Artificial Intelligence		***************************************	***************************************					

CHAIRMAN
Bootof Studies (IT)
PART OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & Engg.
PART OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & Engg.
PART OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & Engl.
PART

CHAIRPEASON
BOS in informatics
Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Sainikpuri

Contd...

### BCA VI SEMESTER

## CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2018-2019

## Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PPW		Max. Mar ks	Cred its	Max. I	Marks	Cre dits
				ТН	PR	ТН	TH- CIA	PR	PR- CIA	
3		Elective-V (Any one of the following)	DSE	4		70	30	***************************************		4
	BCA643a	Software Testing		**************************************			·····		***************************************	
	BCA643b	Big Data								
	BCA643c	Data Warehouse and Data Mining								
4		Elective-VI (Any one of the following )	DSE	4		70	30			4
	BCA644a	E-Commerce							•	
	BCA644b	Internet of Things								
	BCA644c	Business Intelligence	***************************************				••••		•	
5	BCA645	Seminar-III		•	3				25	2
6	BCA646	Main Project			6			125	25	6
		Total		16	9	280	120	125	50	24

**AECC : Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course** 

**GE**: Generic Elective

SEC: Skill Enhancement

Course

**CC**: Compulsory Course

BOS in Informatics

Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Sainikpuri

Board of Studies (IT)

Board of Studies (IT)

Dept. of Computer Science

University College of Engine

Osmania University, Hydrou

Osmania University, Hydrou

# Department of Computer Science Sainikpuri, Secunderabad Autonomous College – Affiliated to Osmania University BCA OVERALL 3 YEARS CREDITS

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System

SI.No.	Course Type	No. of Papers	Credits
1	AECC	2	8
2	SEC	2	8
3	GE	4	14
4	DSE	6	28(24+4P)
4	CC	14	72(56+16P)
5 .	Seminar	3	. 06
6	Project	1	06
	Total		142
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			

**AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course** 

**GE**: Generic Elective

SEC : Skill Enhancement Course CC : Compulsory Course

Dept. of Computer Science & Engg.
University College of Engineering,
Osmania University, Hyd-500007.

CHAIRPERSON
BOS in Informatics
Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Salnikpuri

December 2000 Contraction Cont

Department of Computer Science
Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous College – Affiliated to Osmania University
BCA OVERALL 3 YEARS CREDITS SEMESTER WISE

**CBCS (Choice Based Credit System)** 

Sl.No.	Semester	Credits
1	I	24
2	II	24
3	III	24
4	IV	24
4	V	22
5	. VI	24
***************************************	Total	142

CHAIRTERSON
BOS in Informatics
Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Sainikpuri

CHĂIRMAN

Board of Studies (IT)

Dept. of Computer Science & Engg.
University College of Engineering.
Osmania University, Hyd-500 00 r.